Change notification — Term 1, 2024

School Bus: 979 AM bus
queensland

CONMNECTING QUR COMMUNITY

The 979 AM route will now start from Valley View Dr to collect students
that previously caught the 977 AM route. The 979 AM route will start at
Valley View Dr 2 minutes earlier than the 977 AM route did.

To optimise the use of resources.

22" of January 2024

Highfields

== 5979 School Run

—

Find out Scan the QR code for the runsheet / timetable on the Bus
more:  Queensland website: https://www.busqgld.com.au/route/979



https://www.busqld.com.au/route/979

Changes to the run have been highlighted

Toowoomba Transit

SCHOOL WEEKDAY

Effective Date: 22/1/2024

979
9979

Route:
Shift:

Shift Start:
Shift Finish:

Total Worked Hours:
2:15

6:25
840

Desto Code: 5979
Valley View Dr near Skyview St  7:05
Valley View Dr
T'Sect R Goombungee Meringandan Rd
T'Sect L Goombungee Meringandan Rd
3rd L Clifford St
Veer R Clifford St
T'Sect L Peters Rd
T'Sect R Willis Rd
2nd L Sovereign Dr
1st L Farmer Dr
T'Sect L Harvest Rd
T'Sect L PetersRd
1st R Peters Rd
T'Sect L Goombungee Meringandan Rd
Becomes Main St (At Tom Volp Park)
1st L Garrett Rd
Becomes Spies Rd
1st L LakeDr
T'Sect R Garrett Rd
T'Sect R Main St
1st L Meringandan Shirley Rd
Becomes Old Goombungee Rd (At Woolmer Rd)
2nd R Old Homebush Rd 7:30
Bus Zone Gowrie State Primary School 7:40
Transfer Students with School Service 981 and Robertson
Coaches for Toowoomba Transfers
Continue Old Homebush Rd
2nd Exit at R'About Old Homebush Rd (Gowrie Birnam Rd)
Continue Over Railway Line
Becomes Morris Rd
Becomes Gowrie Juntction Rd
2nd  T'Lights L Toowoomba Connection Rd
Becomes Bridge St (At Nugent Pinch Rd T'Lights)
3rd L Greenwattle St (3rd L after Nugent Pinch Rd)
1st  T'Lights R North St
Enter L Wilsonton State High School
Bus Bay 5 Wilsonton State High School 7:50
Transfer Students with School Services 965, 966 & 970.
Check with School Service 972 for Transfers.
Depart Wilsonton State High School
Exit L North St
2nd Exit at R'About North St (Tor St)
2nd Exit at R'About North St (Holberton St)
11th R Prospect St
2nd L Chilcote St
T'Sect L Stuart St
Bus Zone Toowoomba State High School

Trip No:  979A
(First Stop)
Continue

7:55

8:05

Transfer Students with other services and wait for all clear
call from Interchange Lead Bus
Toowoomba State High School
Continue Stuart St
T'Sect L North St
3rd L Hume St
3rd  Tlights R Campbell St
1st L Neil St
R Toowoomba Bus Station
Toowoomba Bus Station - Stop
3C
Drop Students for A.L.T.C and Flexie School
Exit R Neil St
1st  Tlights R Margaret St
St Mary's College - Margaret St at
St Marys College (880320)
2nd L Helen St
1st R Herries St

Depart 8:10

Enter

Bus Stop 8:15

Bus Stop 8:20

(Last Stop) The Glennie School




